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23 clinics are currently live and more than

1,600 eConsults submitted!

1,600

eConsult services growing quickly

More than 1,600 eConsults have been responded to in 12
specialties to date. This represents an exciting milestone in
the effective delivery of specialty services to our patients.

We are grateful to our partners at Inland Empire Health Plan,

Riverside University Health System, and Arrowhead

Regional Medical Centers for their sponsorship of the first 11
months of eConsult work. We also appreciate our committed

specialty reviewers whose response to the initial request for
assistance has averaged less than 24 hours!

Specialty eConsults

Specialty
Cardiology
Endocrinology
Gastroenterology
Hepatology
Infectious Disease
Nephrology
Ophthalmology
Orthopedics
Podiatry
Pulmonology
Rheumatology
Urology

RUHS
22
N/A
74
15
5

39

o1

10
18

IEHP
142
11
176
18
5
17
75
58
78
11
22
45

ARMC
109
18
N/A
53
N/A
33
246
N/A
159
13
28
53

Special Thanks to Our eConsult Specialist
Champions Participating in Go Lives

Cardiology Dr. Danish Saddiqui
Dr. Dimitiry Abrimov
Dr. Aditya Bharadwayj
Dr. Sunil Norwrangi
Dr. Purvi Parwani
Dr. Vinutha Rajesh
Dr. Shammah Williams
Dr. Kenneth Jutzy
Dr. Reza Amini
Dr. Rajagopal Krishnan

Endocrinology Dr. Rubina Aqueel
Gastroenterology Dr. Andrew Wright
Hepatology Dr. Lydia Aye
Infectious Disease ~ Dr. Made Sujita
Nephrology Dr. Pooja Mahajan
Dr. Jay Agrawal
Ophthalmology Dr. Kris Storkersen
Dr. Larry Bowes
Orthopedics Dr. Christopher Sherman
Podiatry Dr. Jonathan Labovitz
Pulmonology Dr. Bruce Gipe

Dr. Fernando Sorto

Dr. Destry Washburn

Dr. Dafne Moretta

Dr. Ramiz Fargo

Dr. Walter Klien
Rheumatology Dr. Edwin Krick

Dr. Keith Colburn

Dr. Vaneet Sanhu

Urology Dr. Edmund Ko
Dr. Dean Hadley

Join Us for Our MCEI Annual Conference

Join us Wednesday, November 7, 2018 5:30 p.m. -7:30 p.m.
at Inland Empire Health Plan.

Enjoy dinner, discussions and networking with your
colleagues in the Multi-County eConsult Initiative and at
Inland Empire Health Plan.

Please RSVP HERE if you are interested in attending. We
would love to have you join us!

For questions about eConsult use and functionality or if you are interested in being a part of the initiative
call the MCEI Help Desk (909) 687-0244 or email eConsultie@iehp.org
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