MCS

Multi-County eConsult Initiative

August Specialty Care Newsletter

23 clinics are currently live and more than 1,600 eConsults submitted!

1,600 eConsults!

eConsult services growing quickly

More than 1,600 eConsults have been responded to in 12 specialties to date. This represents an exciting milestone in the effective delivery of specialty services to our patients. We are grateful to our partners at Inland Empire Health Plan, Riverside University Health System, and Arrowhead Regional Medical Centers for their sponsorship of the first 11 months of eConsult work. We also appreciate our committed specialty reviewers whose response to the initial request for assistance has averaged **less than 24 hours!**

Specialty eConsults

Specialty	RUHS	IEHP	ARMC
Cardiology	22	142	109
Endocrinology	N/A	11	18
Gastroenterology	74	176	N/A
Hepatology	15	18	53
Infectious Disease	5	5	N/A
Nephrology	5	17	33
Ophthalmology	5	75	246
Orthopedics	39	58	N/A
Podiatry	51	78	159
Pulmonology	7	11	13
Rheumatology	10	22	28
Urology	18	45	53

<u>Special Thanks to Our eConsult Specialist</u> <u>Champions Participating in Go Lives</u>

Dr. Danish Saddiqui

Cardiology

	Dr. Dimitiry Abrimov	
	Dr. Aditya Bharadwaj	
	Dr. Sunil Norwrangi	
	Dr. Purvi Parwani	
	Dr. Vinutha Rajesh	
	Dr. Shammah Williams	
	Dr. Kenneth Jutzy	
	Dr. Reza Amini	
	Dr. Rajagopal Krishnan	
Endocrinology	Dr. Rubina Aqueel	
Gastroenterology	Dr. Andrew Wright	
Hepatology	Dr. Lydia Aye	
Infectious Disease	Dr. Made Sujita	
Nephrology	Dr. Pooja Mahajan	
	Dr. Jay Agrawal	
Ophthalmology	Dr. Kris Storkersen	
	Dr. Larry Bowes	
Orthopedics	Dr. Christopher Sherman	
Podiatry	Dr. Jonathan Labovitz	
Pulmonology	Dr. Bruce Gipe	
	Dr. Fernando Sorto	
	Dr. Destry Washburn	
	Dr. Dafne Moretta	
	Dr. Ramiz Fargo	
	Dr. Walter Klien	
Rheumatology	Dr. Edwin Krick	
	Dr. Keith Colburn	
	Dr. Vaneet Sanhu	
Urology	Dr. Edmund Ko	
	Dr. Dean Hadley	

Join Us for Our MCEI Annual Conference

Join us Wednesday, November 7, 2018 5:30 p.m. -7:30 p.m. at Inland Empire Health Plan.

Enjoy dinner, discussions and networking with your colleagues in the Multi-County eConsult Initiative and at Inland Empire Health Plan.

Please <u>**RSVP HERE</u>** if you are interested in attending. We would love to have you join us!</u>